

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.13 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion/striking off defendant No.2 (III)  
from the array of parties, stay/direction, PERMISSION TO FILE  
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)  
I.A. NO.4 (APPLN. FOR AMENDMENT OF PLAINT)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Shelindra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Gautam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarv Mittar, Adv.  
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I. A. No.4

Issue notice making the same returnable after  
two weeks. The respondents to file reply within two  
weeks from today. List the matter thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master