

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
Time of one week, as prayed for, is
granted to the counsel for the defendant No. 1
i.e. State of Punjab to file reply to the
application for amendment of complaint filed by
State of Haryana.
List the matter thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master