

IA NO. 4 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3/2009

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent (s)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.	Vinod A. Bobde, Sr Adv.
	Mr.	K.K. Lahiri, Adv.
	Ms.	Sakshi Banga, Adv.
	Mr.	Keshav Mohan, Adv.
	Ms.	Garima Kapoor, Adv.
	Mr.	Ejaz Magbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr Adv.
Mr. Rohan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katkari, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mittal, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 of 2010

Rule.

By filing this application, the plaintiff has prayed to grant permission to amend the plaintiff by adding paragraph 163(A) at page 94 of the original plaintiff as well as by adding prayers (n) and (o) at page 103 of the original plaintiff and also permit to re-number original prayers (n) and (o)

at pages 103-104 of the original prayers to prayers (p) and (q) and take on the record amended plaint along with the application as Volume - I and instead of the original plaint filed by the plaintiff on 10.9.2009 as Volume - I.

This Court has heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts of the case, the Court is of the opinion that the prayers made in the application deserves to be granted. Hence, the application succeeds. The prayers made in paragraph 9(a) and 9(b) are granted. Rule is accordingly made absolute. The plaintiff has already filed amended plaint which is ordered to be taken on the record of the case.

The defendant is granted time of eight weeks' to file written statement to the amended plaint.

List the matter thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master