

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/11/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailadra, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv  
Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Raj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time was granted to file written statement to the amended plaint vide Order dated 27.09.2010. However, the ..2/-

: 2 :

written statement has not been filed within the stipulated time. Counsel for the defendants seeks further time to file the written statement. Counsel for the plaintiffs states that sufficient time has already been given and hence only six weeks' time may be granted. In the circumstances, only six weeks' time is granted to file written statement to the amended plaint.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)  
Court Master