

Z

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Plaintiff

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Defendants

(With I.A. Nos. 8-9 - Appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This plaint was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Plaintiff(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

For Defendant(s)
(For D-1)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Manmeet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. H.P. Rawal, A.S.G.
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. R. Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Contd. 2..

- 2-

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Advs.

State of Rajasthan

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

State of J & K Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no opposition to Interlocutory Application Nos. 8 and 9 of 2013. I. A. Nos. 8 and 9 are allowed.

The State of Punjab is granted four weeks' time to file further documents.

Parties shall appear before the Registrar for admission/denial of the documents.

Parties may circulate the draft Issues in the meanwhile.
List on Tuesday, the 23rd July, 2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|