

<

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report )

Date: 22/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedai, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anit Antil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv  
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG (Rajasthan)  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of Himachal Pradesh, two weeks' time is granted to file the affidavit of admission and denial.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER |

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

