

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,PERMISSION TO  
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra,Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Dhurve,Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the parties heard.

State of Himachal Pradesh have filed Affidavit of Admission and Denial. The learned counsel for the plaintiff had submitted a compilation of all the documents produced either in the Suit or in the I.A's. Documents filed on the side of the plaintiff which is admitted by all the defendants will be marked as Exhibit 'P' Series. Any document which is denied by or all any of the parties will be marked as Exhibit 'P(D)' Series. The documents filed on the side of the

..2/-

Item No. 91

-2 -

defendants which are admitted by all the parties of the remaining parties will be marked as Exhibit 'D' Series. Documents produced on the side of the defendants and denied by all or any of the parties will be marked as Exhibit D(D) series.

It is submitted that document as Item No. 9 at Page 3 of the compilation is the same document mentioned as Item No.18 at Page No. 76 produced on the side of the defendant No.1. It is submitted that this is an admitted document. This is recorded.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|mg

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar