

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
(With office report)

Defendant(s)

Date: 16/12/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Plaintiff(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

For Defendant(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matter in the third week of January, 2014. In the meanwhile, the parties shall sit together and make endeavour to file common issues.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| Assistant Registrar

|