

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy
 impleadment, exemption from filing O.T. and orders)

list of dates,

Date: 30/04/2014

This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

By Order dated 20.01.2014, we had directed for
 cross-examination of the witnesses before Mr. Sunil Thomas,
 Registrar of this Court.

It is stated that Mr. Sunil Thomas has been
 repatriated.

Let the cross-examination of the witnesses be held in
 the presence of his successor in office.

(S.K. Rakheja)
 Court Master

(Indu Satija)
 Assistant Registrar