

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the last date of hearing, Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel for the State of Punjab (Defendant No.1) prayed for adjournment for cross-examination of Witness DW- 1, Harvinder Singh, Retd. Chief Engineer. He has informed that the said Witness is recovering from surgery of Hernia and would be appearing before the Court by the next date of hearing. The cause shown by the learned counsel appears to be sufficient.

At the request, the matter is, therefore, listed for 01st and 02nd February, 2018 for cross-examination of DW1, Mr. Harvinder Singh, Retd. Chief Engineer at 2.30 p.m.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

SBT