

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Original Suit (s). No(s). 3/2009

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2.30 PM FOR CROSS-EXAMINATION IN  
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2)

Date : 01-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For PLAINTIFF(s)

(State of Haryana)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.  
Ms. Harsha Manav, Adv.For DEFENDANT(s)  
(State of Punjab)Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.For Bhakra Beas  
Management BoardMs. Ragya Vaidehy Singh, Adv.  
For M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

(State of H.P.)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

(State of Rajasthan)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.Mr. M, Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Sing, Adv  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Witness DW-1, Harvinder Singh, Retd. Chief Engineer was required to be cross-examined by the State of Rajasthan i.e. Defendant No. 3. Today, however, the witness is not present. Earlier also adjournments were sought on account of the witness having undergone surgery as a result he could not appear. It is stated by Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Id. counsel for the Defendant No. 1 (State of Punjab) that the witness is currently arrested in some criminal case therefore, he would seek instructions from the State. Besides, he would also like to submit on record his present place of lodgment enabling Registry to proceed accordingly. Counsel for the Defendant No. 1 seeks reasonable time in this regard. Granted and list the matter on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2018 at 2.30 p.m.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar