

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s). No(s). 3/2009

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harsha, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harvinder Singh, the witness shall be produced from concerned prison with Police Squad before the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court for examination/ cross-examination from Central Prison, Patiala on 5th July, 2018. It shall be open for the Registrar (Judicial) to extend his custody in Delhi at appropriate place (Prison) maximum for a period of two days. The Advocates/ Parties are requested to complete the examination/ cross-examination of Mr. Harvinder Singh, witness within that period.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER