

ITEM NO.101

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Original Suite (s). No(s). 3/2009

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Mrs. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepshika Bharati, Adv.
Ms. Harsha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(State of Rajasthan) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG.
Mr. S.S. Shamsery, AAG.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

(State of H.P.) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

(State of Punjab) Mr. B.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

(BBMB) Ms. Sanjan Saddy, Adv.
For M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

(State of J &K) None.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

DW-1, Sh. Harvinder Singh, retired Chief Engineer further cross-examined on behalf of State of Rajasthan.

Learned senior counsel for the State of Himachal Pradesh submits that State does not want to cross-examine this witness. Opportunity given. Nil cross-examination.

It was pointed out that evidence by way of affidavit has been filed by the State of Himachal Pradesh. Learned senior counsel for the State of Himachal Pradesh submitted that the State does not want to lead any evidence and that affidavit may not be read in evidence.

It was further pointed out that now only one witness from the State of Jammu & Kashmir is to be examined.

None is present on behalf of Jammu & Kashmir today.

Let that witness be produced on the next date of hearing for cross-examination.

DW-1, Sh. Harvinder Singh has already been cross-examined by the State of Rajasthan and Haryana as stated by learned counsel present today.

State of Himachal Pradesh has already submitted that State of Himachal Pradesh does not want to cross-examine DW-1, Sh. Harvinder Singh.

None is present for State of Jammu and Kashmir.

Therefore, this witness is discharged for today and be send back.

List the matter on 3rd August, 2018 at 2.30 P.M.

**RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar**