

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Original Suite (s). No(s). 3/2009

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2.30 PM FOR RECORDING EVIDENCE IN
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2)

Date : 07-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Puneet, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Dalabehra, Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sumanta S.Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.
Mr. B.L. Shivhare, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. S.S.Shamshery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of Jammu & Kashmir (Defendant No.4) submits that on account of personal difficulty, the concerned witness Dr. Iqbal Hussain Mir has not been able to come today from Sri Nagar and seeks adjournment. Request not opposed by Ld. counsel for all the other parties.

As per the convenience and availability of all the counsel as well as of the concerned witness, evidence of said witness would now be recorded on 10th and 11th October, 2018.

Put up on 10.10.2018 at 2.30 P.M.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar