

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Original Suit (s). No(s). 3/2009

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Vjapai, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
For M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narender S. Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Witness Dr. Iqbal Hussain Mir, examined in chief by Mohd. Shoeb Alam, Advocate for the State of Jammu & Kashmir.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, learned senior counsel for the plaintiff-State of Haryana submits that the agreement dated 08.09.2018 filed by the witness today has been served upon the plaintiff today in the Court.

Since the agreement is filed today, he seeks time to cross-examine the witness for taking appropriate instructions from the counsel for plaintiff-State of Haryana.

Adjourned to 7th December, 2018 at 2.30p.m.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar